- 1 -
 OriginIoT EVK User Guide Rev. 1.1    5.13.18
OriginIoT ORG2101 - EVK
O r i g i n G P S . c o m
O r i g i n G P S . c o m
O r i g i n G P S . c o m
USER GUIDE
- 2 -

- 25 -
 OriginIoT EVK User Guide Rev. 1.1    5.13.18
13. ORDERING INFORMATION
1. Selection of communication technology:
2G = 2G GPRS
3G = 3G HSPA
C1 = LTE Cat 1
CM = LTE Cat M*
NB = LTE Cat NB1 *
2. Selection of communication:
EU= EMEA/APAC
GL=Global
US = North America
JA = Japan
CH = China
3. Selection of SIM type
T = Traditional plastic SIM card holder
E = Embedded SIM
* Please contact iot@origingps.com
List of orderable parts
ORG2101-2GEU-T-EVK ORG2101-3GEU-T-EVK ORG2101-C1US-T-EVK
ORG2101-2GEU-E-EVK ORG2101-3GEU-E-EVK ORG2101-C1US-E-EVK
ORG2101-2GGL-T-EVK ORG2101-3GUS-T-EVK ORG2101-C1JA-T-EVK
ORG2101-2GGL-E-EVK ORG2101-3GUS-E-EVK ORG2101-C1JA-E-EVK
Table 7: list of orderable parts
Please refer to document “ORG2101 Datasheet” for complete details of the devices.
APPENDIX A – PORTS AND POWER
Power input connector – J26. 6V/3A.  or J22 USB. To determine which is the power supply to be used use
jumper J24.
J22 is also used for serial debug console interface
O R G 2 1 0 1 - X X X X - X - E V K
1 2 3
- 26 -
 OriginIoT EVK User Guide Rev. 1.1    5.13.18
USB 2.0 for input from external devices – J25.
MCU cold restart button – SW1
[Note: push the restart button for at list one second to allow GNSS module to fully restart]
Disconnect EVK sensors – Jumper J28
Auxiliary mezzanine connector - J5:
PAD NAME FUNCTION DIRECTION
1 LPUART1_RX UART Receive  Input
2 I2C1 SCL I2C Serial Clock Input
3 LPUART1_TX UART Transmit Output
4 I2C1 SDA I2C Serial Data Bi-directional
5 SWDIO JTAG / Firmware Loading Pin Bi-directional
6 SWCLK JTAG / Firmware Loading Pin Bi-directional
7 SPI1_MISO SPI Data Out Output
8 SPI1_SCK SPI Serial Clock  Input
9 WAKEUP_2_PIN Power Status Output
10 SPI1_MOSI SPI Data In Input
11 WAKEUP_1_PIN Power Status Output
12 RST_MCU Asynchronous Reset Input
13 SW_UPDATE Shutdown comm. module after SW update Input
14 1PPS UTC Time Mark Output
15 GPIO_OUT_1 GPIO Output Output
16 GPIO_OUT_2 GPIO Output Output
17 GPIO_OUT_4 GPIO Out Output
18 TIM1_CH1 Timer Function Input
19 ADC1_IN Analogue to Digital Input  Input
20 DAC1_OUT1 Digital to Analogue Output
21 GPIO6 GPIO Bi-directional
22 NC Not Connected
23 Do not use Not Connected
24 Do not use Not Connected
25 GPIO12 GPIO Bi-directional
26 GPIO8 GPIO Bi-directional
27 GPIO14 GPIO Bi-directional
28 GPIO3 GPIO Bi-directional
- 27 -
 OriginIoT EVK User Guide Rev. 1.1    5.13.18
Figure 32 –J5 connector
29 VSW Battery Power Input   Power
30 VIN  EVK Power Supply Power